SIERRA BANCORP Form 8-K December 16, 2013											
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION											
Washington, D.C. 20549											
Form 8-K											
CURRENT REPORT											
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934											
Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) <u>December 16, 2013</u>											
SIERRA BANCORP											
(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)											
California (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization) Output Out											
86 North Main Street, Porterville, CA 93257 (Address of principal executive offices) (Zip code)											

(559) 782-4900

(Registrant's telephone number including area code)

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report) Not applicable

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

- " Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- " Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 5.02	DEPARTURE	E OF DIRECTORS	OF PRINCIPAL	OFFICERS;	ELECTION C	F DIRECT	ORS;
APPOIN	TMENT OF PRI	INCIPAL OFFICE	RS				

On December 16, 2013, Sierra Bancorp issued a press release announcing the promotion of Kevin J. McPhaill to President and Chief Operating Officer of the Company and its wholly-owned subsidiary, Bank of the Sierra (the "Bank"), effective January 1, 2014. Mr. McPhaill is 41 years old, and for the past five years has been an executive vice president and Chief Banking Officer for Sierra Bancorp and the Bank. James C. Holly, the current President and Chief Executive Officer, will continue in his role as CEO of the Company and the Bank. A copy of the press release is attached as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report.

Ī	TE	1	1 (9 (1	FIN	JA	N	10	T.	Δ	T	Q'	Т	Δ	Т	Ŧ	'n.	1F	1	ΙT	7	Δ	N	JT)	F	V	Н	TF	21	\mathbf{T}	2	
1	. I L	ıΙV.	1	フ.い	,,,	I II.	N/	۱I)	N.	-14	٦.	ட	、)	1	ᄸ		- 12	ıν	ш	71.	NΙ	٠,		M,	٧L	,	Liz	$^{\sim}$	11		Э,		'	

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit Number Description

99.1 Press Release dated December 16, 2013

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

SIERRA BANCORP

By: /s/ Kenneth R. Taylor

Kenneth R. Taylor

Dated: December 16, 2013 Executive Vice President &

Chief Financial Officer